kinds of spirituous, vinous, inalt, and intoxi­
cating liquors in less quantities than a quart at 
a time and allow the same to drank on the prem­
ises where sold. My place of business and the 
premises where said liquors are to be sold and 
drank arc described as follows, to-wit: Part of 
Jot one hundred and eleven (111) of the original 
plat of the town, now city or Crawfordsvilie, 
Montgomery county, State of Indiana, bounded 
as follows: Beginning thirty-nine [3U] feet and 
three [8] inches south of the northeast corner of 
said lot, running thence west forty-one |41J feet